PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL BEFORE THE

ZONING VARIANCE .
N80 ft. E of ¢fl of Jerome Jay ZONING COMMISSIONER

Drive, one end of cul-de-sac
1 Chamaral Court OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ath Election District

ird Councilmanic District case No. 91-395-A
John D. Ferenchik, et ux

Pet it ioners

* *x * * *x

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a variance, pursuant to Section 22-
26(b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code and Section 1A04.3.8B.3 of the
Balt imore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), toO permit a side yard
setback of 37 ft. in lieu of the required 50 tt. for an addition, as more
particularly described on petitioners' Exhibits No. 1 and 2.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for a Residential Variance,
the subject property, known as 4 Chamaral Court, improved with a single
family home, zoned R.C.%, having been posted and there being no request
for a public hearing, this matter is ready for determination. The Peti-

t ioners are regquesting a variance to permit a side yard setback of 37 ft.

THEREFORE, IT L[S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this ;gi{j?f ay of i1 1991 that the Petition for a Zoning
Variance, pursuant to Section 22-26J y(1) of the Baltimore County Code and
gection 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.}),
to permit a side yard setback of 37 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. for
addition, in accordance with Petitioners' Exhibits No. 1 and 2, is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are

conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. Upon request and reasonable notice, the

Pet itioners shall permit a representative of the
Zoning Enforcement Division to make an inspection
of the subject property to insure compliance with
this Order.

. Baltimore County Government .

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapcake Avenue

Towson, MDD 21204 887-3353

May 23, 1991

Mr. and Mrs. John D. Ferenchik
4 Chamaral Court

Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

RE: Petition for Residential Zoning Variance

Case No. 91-395-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ferenchik:

e Enclosed glgase find the decision rendered in the above capt ioned
se. The Pgtltlon for Residential Variance has been granted, i
accordance with the attached oOrder. 0

In the event the decision render i
: ed is unfavorable t
N ; O an arty,
dztzd;;sig that any party may file an appeal within thirty (§0§ dazs Eée?::
e Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require

additional information concerni ili
ing filing an a
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. ’ ppeal, please feel free to

PETITION FJR RESIDENTIABVARIANCE
TO THE ZONINC COMHISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 9,' 39{%

The undersigned,

legal '
g8l owner(s) ‘of the property situate in Baltimore County and which {e described in

the description end
plat attached hereto o
ereto and made a part hereof, petition for a Variance from Section AC 4. DB .3
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P
roperty is to be advertised and/or posted as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
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EE ATiALleENT i

- 20

%

—

-
R.
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Y expenses of th
of this petition, e above Varlance pusting and, 1f necessery, advertising, upoen filing

and further
Baltimore County a agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations end restrictions of

dopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

I/We dr solemnly declare and affirm, under the
penalties of perjury, that I/ue are the legal

cwner{s) of the property which is the subject of
this Petition.
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ORDER RECEIVED

Date

&5 for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted. ~
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ORDERED by the Ioning Commlssloner of Baltimoivs County, this @1 Wday of f\'Pfu G 19 9 (., that the sbject mattar of this
petition be posted on the property on or befors the Ig T dayof Il .19 [ .

IONING COrMISSIONEA OF BALTIMDRE COUNTY

A PUBLIC HEARING HAVING BEEN REQUESTED AND/DR FOUNMD TO BE REQUIRED,

AF FID AVIT IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED by the Zoning Commisaloner of Baltimore County, this day of o 19 o that the subject
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. Baltimore County Government .

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, ML) 21204
May 3, 1991

U S ~ - e

Mr. & Mrs. John D. Frezenchik
4 Chamaral Court
Cockeysville, MD 21030

RE: Item No. 396, Case No. 91-395-A
Petitioner: John D. Ferenchik, et ux
Petition for Residential Variance

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Frezenchik:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If
similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

Ve trul ours
- :F,/' YY I

L~ P
|
Omid, &
JAMES E. DYER
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED: jw

Enclosures

- - -10
q1-305-A > ® o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines DATE: May 10, 1991
Zoning Commissioner

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Frank A. Cirincione, Item No. 385
Stanley Z. Steinberg, Item No. 392
John D. Ferenchik, Item No. 396
Andrew F. David, Item No. 399
Richard J. Romano, Item No. 400
Wwhite Marsh Joint Venture, Item No. 401
Francis T. Leyden, Item No. 402
Charles A. Romano, Item No. 404
Dale J. Lohman, Item No. 405
T & G Partnership, Item No. 407
Westview Mall Association, Item No. 408
George Bromwell, Item No. 409
Hawley Rodgers, Item No. 412
Joseph Ruzza, Item No. 416
Ronald L. Morman, Item No. 418
Victor Khouzami, Item No. 422

In reference to the Petitioners' request, staff offers no
comments.

If there should be any further questions or if this off@ce can
provide additional jnformation, please contact Jeffrey Long in the

Office of Planning at 887-3211.

PK/JL/cmm
VARIEDIT.EMS/ZAC1

| 5311-/4 / l

. Balimore County Government ‘

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MDY 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

15th day of April, 1991.
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J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER
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-ZoMhg Plans Advisory ComWittee

Petitioner: John D. Ferenchik

Petitioner's Attorney:

C]l'iiiﬁff¥- =-/l "'

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DATE: May 30, 1991

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: Rahee J. Famili

SUBJECT: Z.A.C. Comments

2.A.C. MEETING DATE: April 30, 1991

This office has no comments for items number 385, 392, 393, 394, 395,
396, 398, 399, 400, 401, 402 and 404.

Rahee J. Famili
Traffic Engineer 11

B A L". MORE COUNTY, MI\R"‘ AND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

April 25, 1991
T0: Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
FROM: DIVISION OF GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT
SUBJECT: Zoning Item #396, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of
April 30, 1991, Mr. John D. Ferenchik, et ux, 580' East of

Centerline Jerome Jay Drive, one end of cul-de-sac (private drive)
{34 Chamaral Court), D-8, Private Water and Sewer

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Any building structure must be a minimum of 30 feet from water wells.

SSF:rmk

396/TXTRMK/SUB-ZONNGVAR

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Zoning Adviesory Committee DATE: April 26, 1991
FROM: Dennies A. Kennedy, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for April 30, 1981

The Developere Engineering Divieion has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for
Itemes 385, 392, 393, 396, 399, 400, 401, 402, 403 and 404.

For Items 347 (Case #91-374-A), 394 and 395, the
previous County Review Group Meeting comments are still
applicable.

For Item 397, a revised County Review Group Meeting is
regquired.

For Item 398, a County Review Group Meeting is required.

Dénnie A. K-ennedy$ﬁ Acting Chief,
Developers Engineering Division

fes ;"ﬁl!e!l«{ q]

. Baltimore County Government
Fire Duepartment .

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901

Towson, M1 21204 3500 (A0 1) 887 1300
L [ I

MAY 1, 1991

J. Qobert Haines
Zon%ng Commissioner
Cffice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: JOHN D. FERENCHIK

Location: #4 CHAMARAL COURT

Item No.: 396 Zoning Agenda: APRIL 30, 1991
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request,

this Bureau and the commen
corrected or incorporated

the referenced property has been surveyed by
@s below are applicable and required to be
into the final plans for the property.

5. The buildings and structur isti
NG ' es existing or proposed on the ci
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National égﬁe

Protection Association Standa i
c . s rd . "
edition prior to occupancy. No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988

REVIEWER:Q?;}*Q b ZMhy 5 ) goted and/y oy v s \ ‘
Planning é‘f‘gup u-2-[%/__ Approved i__ﬂi@tﬂﬂxﬁ.&m \igh /[‘A

i . . reventijo
Special Inspection Division n Bureau

JK/KEK

. Baltimore County Government .

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapecake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

88
April 24, 1991
Mr. & Mrs, John D. Ferenchik
4 Chamaral Court
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Re: CASE NUMBER: 91-355-A
LOCATION: 580" E of ¢/1 Jerome Jay Drive, one end of cul-de-sac (private drive)
4 Chamaral Court

7-3352

Dear Petitioner(s):

Please be advised that your Petition for Residential Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
pumber. Any contact made to this office should reference the case pumber. This letter also serves as a
refreshar regarding the administrative process.

1) Your property will be posted on or before May 1, 1991. The last date (closing date) on which a
neighbor may file a formal request for hearing is May 16 1991. Should such request be filed, you will receive
notification that the matter will not be handled through the administrative process, This will
advertising of the public hearing and reposting of the property. The public hearing will be scheduled
approxisately 30 - 45 days from receipt of said notice. In either case, (a) receipt of notification that you
will have a public hearing or, (b) the passing of the closing date, the sign and post can then be removed
from the property and returned to this office. Failure to return the sign and post will cause your Order to be
held and incur a $50.00 charge. Please be advised that the Order will not be available for you to pick-up the
day you return the sign.

2) Assuming no neighbor has requested a public bearing, the file now enters the final review stage of
the administrative process. The Zoning Commissioner must now decide whether to grant or deny the request. He
also has the option to request a public hearing.

3) PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD,
THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL
REVIEW AND THE DECISION MAKING PROCESSE. WHEN THE ORDER IS

READY IT WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING

MAILED TO YOU.

Very truly yours,

(s/

G. G. Stephens
{301) 887-3391
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